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Date Event Time Location/Contact Person
March 4 (Sat.) Winter Jam (First Students) 2:00 pm OKC/Cory Spieker
March 5 (Sun.) Men’s Prayer Breakfast 8:00 am Café/Johnny Ashley
Deacon’s Meeting 5:00 pm Event Center/Johnny Ashley
March 6 (Mon.) Homebound Ministry 9:30 am Conference Room/Wayna Young
All Church Visitation 6:30 pm Adult 1 Classroom/Perry Bronn
March 7 (Tue.) RAVE Meeting 5:00 pm TBD/Church Office
March 8 (Wed.) Donuts with Dudes (Wee School) 9:30 am Preschool Wing/Courtney Hanrahan
March 12-17 Spring Break-No Wednesday Services
March 19 (Sun.) Business Meeting 12:00 pm Worship Center/Church Office
March 20 (Mon.) Pajama Day (Wee School) Courtney Hanrahan
All Church Visitation 6:30 pm Adult 1 Classroom/Perry Bronn
March 26 (Sun.) Ministry Huddle 5:00 pm Event Center/Church Office
March 27 (Mon.) Finding Hope 6:30 pm Event Center/Judy Steele
March 29 (Wed.) Family Game Night & Falls Creek 6:00 pm Gym/David Bryant

Kids Camp sign up (First Kids)
April 1 (Sat.) Teacher Training 9:00 am Café & Event Center/Church Office



Standing Events (unless otherwise specified):

Sunday: Sunday School 9:30 am Various locations
Morning Worship 10:45am  Worship Center
Evening Worship 6:00 pm Worship Center
Tuesday: Staff Meeting 1:00 pm Conference Room
Wednesday: Early Bird Study/Prayer Meeting 5:15 pm Event Center
First Kids & First Students 6:00 pm Gym/Upstairs Gym/Youth Room

Recurring Events in March:

Sunday: Divorce Care 3:00 pm Adult 15/Shelly Ashley
Grief Share 3:00 pm Baptist Village/Rose Trotter
Monday: Senior Adult Game Day 1:00 pm Event Center/Glenna Kirk
Tuesday: Men’s Prayer Meeting 6:30 am Event Center/Johnny Ashley
Golden Girls Exercise Class 10:00 am Upstairs Gym/LaWanda McCoy
Wednesday: Mama Bear Bible Study 6:00 pm Adult 14/Becki Tucker
Digging Deeper Bible Study 6:00 pm Adult 15/S. Ashley & L. Jackson
Men’s Bible Study 6:15 pm Adult 4/Anthony Tarrant

Event Center Reserved each Tuesday, 9:30 am-3:30 pm



